



# GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

*Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years*

211 W. Oakley Street  
Flint, MI 48503-3995  
Website: [www.gcrc.org](http://www.gcrc.org)  
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920  
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027  
Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration  
Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

**DATE:** June 26, 2023

**TO:** F. Allied Construction Company  
Diamond Excavating LLC  
T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.  
Fonson Company, Inc.  
L.A. Construction Corporation  
Erie Construction LLC  
Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.  
Cadillac Asphalt LLC

**SUBJECT:** Bid Tabulation  
Whitaker Road  
GCRC No. 489-56-W50609

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on June 26, 2023.

Sincerely,  
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Richard Hill", is written over the typed name.

Richard Hill, P.E.  
Design Department Manager

Enclosure

cc: Vince Lorraine - Fenton Township  
EJ  
AP  
RH  
GG  
TK  
File

*Our mission, as Genesee County Road Commission employees, is to collectively provide and maintain a safe cost-efficient and quality county road system for the motorists in Genesee County, Michigan.*



## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 56-W50609\_2023  
**Description:** Hard-surface gravel road  
**Location:** Whitaker Road Harp Rd to Linden Rd  
**Projects(s):** 56-W50609

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$376,634.20	-7.13%	0.00%
1	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$405,576.25	0.00%	7.68%
2	( _201) Diamond Excavating	\$432,876.00	6.73%	14.93%
3	(01276) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.	\$438,354.10	8.08%	16.38%
4	(07604) Fonson Company, Inc.	\$475,087.79	17.13%	26.14%
5	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$499,916.27	23.26%	32.73%
6	(06862) Erie Construction, LLC	\$528,785.00	30.37%	40.39%
7	(02550) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	\$631,716.40	55.75%	67.72%
8	( _1) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	\$803,056.39	98.00%	113.21%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Diamond Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020006 Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	10	Ea	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
0002	2020007 Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
0003	2020008 Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	85	Ea	\$105.00	\$8,925.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00
0004	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	4	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,280.00	\$5,120.00
0005	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	245	Ft	\$13.00	\$3,185.00	\$16.00	\$3,920.00	\$24.00	\$5,880.00
0006	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,100	Syd	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00
0007	2050010 Embankment, CIP	249	Cyd	\$20.00	\$4,980.00	\$27.00	\$6,723.00	\$16.00	\$3,984.00
0008	2050016 Excavation, Earth	1,638	Cyd	\$20.00	\$32,760.00	\$27.00	\$44,226.00	\$25.00	\$40,950.00
0009	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	50	Cyd	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
0010	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
0011	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0012	3047031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	2,010	Ton	\$33.00	\$66,330.00	\$35.00	\$70,350.00	\$32.50	\$65,325.00
0013	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	50	Ton	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
0014	3077031 _ Approach, Class II, Modified	40	Ton	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Diamond Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	3077031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	31	Ton	\$55.00	\$1,705.00	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
0016	4010201 Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch	50	Ft	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
0017	4010607 Culv, CI F, 12 inch	82	Ft	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$160.00	\$13,120.00
0018	4011109 Dr Marker Post	2	Ea	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
0019	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,110	Ton	\$120.00	\$133,200.00	\$91.00	\$101,010.00	\$95.70	\$106,227.00
0020	5010061 HMA Approach	182	Ton	\$160.00	\$29,120.00	\$91.00	\$16,562.00	\$110.55	\$20,120.10
0021	5017011 _ HMA Residential Approach, Special	24	Syd	\$72.50	\$1,740.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.45	\$1,570.80
0022	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	387	Ft	\$35.00	\$13,545.00	\$45.00	\$17,415.00	\$35.20	\$13,622.40
0023	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det GCRC	196	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,860.00	\$48.00	\$9,408.00	\$35.20	\$6,899.20
0024	8030010 Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.55	\$1,051.40
0025	8030046 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	460	Sft	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$9.50	\$4,370.00	\$7.45	\$3,427.00
0026	8070095 Post, Mailbox	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
0027	8110042 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, White	80	Ft	\$5.25	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
0028	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	40	Ft	\$10.50	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
0029	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2,023	Ft	\$0.40	\$809.20	\$0.25	\$505.75	\$1.25	\$2,528.75
0030	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,370	Ft	\$0.40	\$948.00	\$0.25	\$592.50	\$1.25	\$2,962.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Diamond Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0031	8120012	4	Ea	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0032	8120013	4	Ea	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0033	8120100	8	Ton	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied								
0034	8120170	1	LSUM	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$26,730.00	\$26,730.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0035	8120235	100	Ft	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$0.90	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0036	8120236	500	Ft	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0037	8120252	100	Ea	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn								
0038	8120253	100	Ea	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper								
0039	8120310	10	Ea	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	Sign Cover								
0040	8120350	114	Sft	\$6.50	\$741.00	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$4.00	\$456.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0041	8120351	114	Sft	\$1.50	\$171.00	\$1.00	\$114.00	\$1.00	\$114.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0042	8120352	50	Sft	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0043	8120353	50	Sft	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0044	8120370	1	LSUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,795.00	\$13,795.00	\$53,762.85	\$53,762.85
	Traf Regulator Control								
0045	8167011	2,000	Syd	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(2) Diamond Excavating	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0046	8210001	1	Ea	Monument Box	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0047	8210010	1	Ea	Monument Preservation	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>Bid Totals:</b>						<b>\$376,634.20</b>		<b>\$405,576.25</b>		<b>\$432,876.00</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020006 Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	10	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
0002	2020007 Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$910.00	\$910.00
0003	2020008 Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	85	Ea	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$390.00	\$33,150.00
0004	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	4	Ea	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
0005	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	245	Ft	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$8.00	\$1,960.00	\$15.60	\$3,822.00
0006	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,100	Syd	\$7.25	\$7,975.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$23.40	\$25,740.00
0007	2050010 Embankment, CIP	249	Cyd	\$20.50	\$5,104.50	\$28.00	\$6,972.00	\$23.00	\$5,727.00
0008	2050016 Excavation, Earth	1,638	Cyd	\$31.50	\$51,597.00	\$32.00	\$52,416.00	\$26.00	\$42,588.00
0009	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	50	Cyd	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00
0010	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
0011	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,900.00	\$25,900.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
0012	3047031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	2,010	Ton	\$40.00	\$80,400.00	\$32.00	\$64,320.00	\$33.93	\$68,199.30
0013	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	50	Ton	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$93.60	\$4,680.00
0014	3077031 _ Approach, Class II, Modified	40	Ton	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$61.10	\$2,444.00
0015	3077031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	31	Ton	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$41.60	\$1,289.60
0016	4010201 Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch	50	Ft	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.24	\$3,262.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010607 Culv, CI F, 12 inch	82	Ft	\$67.00	\$5,494.00	\$125.00	\$10,250.00	\$52.96	\$4,342.72
0018	4011109 Dr Marker Post	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$480.00
0019	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,110	Ton	\$127.00	\$140,970.00	\$95.70	\$106,227.00	\$105.27	\$116,849.70
0020	5010061 HMA Approach	182	Ton	\$127.00	\$23,114.00	\$110.55	\$20,120.10	\$121.61	\$22,133.02
0021	5017011 _ HMA Residential Approach, Special	24	Syd	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.45	\$1,570.80	\$72.00	\$1,728.00
0022	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	387	Ft	\$37.00	\$14,319.00	\$63.00	\$24,381.00	\$58.25	\$22,542.75
0023	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det GCRC	196	Ft	\$37.00	\$7,252.00	\$63.00	\$12,348.00	\$58.25	\$11,417.00
0024	8030010 Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$93.50	\$2,618.00
0025	8030046 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	460	Sft	\$10.25	\$4,715.00	\$12.85	\$5,911.00	\$10.85	\$4,991.00
0026	8070095 Post, Mailbox	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
0027	8110042 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, White	80	Ft	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
0028	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	40	Ft	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00
0029	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2,023	Ft	\$0.20	\$404.60	\$0.19	\$384.37	\$0.26	\$525.98
0030	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,370	Ft	\$0.20	\$474.00	\$0.19	\$450.30	\$0.26	\$616.20
0031	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4	Ea	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$93.75	\$375.00	\$208.00	\$832.00



Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4	Ea	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$3.75	\$15.00	\$6.50	\$26.00
0033	8120100	Dust Palliative, Applied	8	Ton	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
0034	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$20,865.00	\$20,865.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
0035	8120235	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp	100	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.30	\$330.00
0036	8120236	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	500	Ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00
0037	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	100	Ea	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$25.30	\$2,530.00
0038	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	100	Ea	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.10	\$110.00
0039	8120310	Sign Cover	10	Ea	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$27.50	\$275.00
0040	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	114	Sft	\$4.00	\$456.00	\$4.58	\$522.12	\$4.40	\$501.60
0041	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	114	Sft	\$1.00	\$114.00	\$0.15	\$17.10	\$1.10	\$125.40
0042	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	50	Sft	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$4.78	\$239.00	\$9.90	\$495.00
0043	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	50	Sft	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.15	\$7.50	\$1.10	\$55.00
0044	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$23,491.50	\$23,491.50	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00
0045	8167011	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	2,000	Syd	\$13.50	\$27,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$8.45	\$16,900.00
0046	8210001	Monument Box	1	Ea	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) T & M Asphalt Paving Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0047	8210010	1	Ea	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
	Monument Preservation								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$438,354.10</b>		<b>\$475,087.79</b>		<b>\$499,916.27</b>

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Erie Construction, LLC		(7) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.		(8) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020006 Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	10	Ea	\$540.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
0002	2020007 Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
0003	2020008 Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	85	Ea	\$160.00	\$13,600.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00	\$500.00	\$42,500.00
0004	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	4	Ea	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
0005	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	245	Ft	\$41.00	\$10,045.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00
0006	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	1,100	Syd	\$8.50	\$9,350.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
0007	2050010 Embankment, CIP	249	Cyd	\$35.00	\$8,715.00	\$100.00	\$24,900.00	\$25.00	\$6,225.00
0008	2050016 Excavation, Earth	1,638	Cyd	\$24.00	\$39,312.00	\$85.00	\$139,230.00	\$35.00	\$57,330.00
0009	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	50	Cyd	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
0010	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
0011	2090001 Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
0012	3047031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	2,010	Ton	\$56.00	\$112,560.00	\$75.00	\$150,750.00	\$55.00	\$110,550.00
0013	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	50	Ton	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
0014	3077031 _ Approach, Class II, Modified	40	Ton	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00
0015	3077031 _ Shoulder, CI II, Modified	31	Ton	\$79.00	\$2,449.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00
0016	4010201 Culv, CI A, CSP, 18 inch	50	Ft	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Erie Construction, LLC		(7) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.		(8) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4010607 Culv, CI F, 12 inch	82	Ft	\$74.00	\$6,068.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$95.00	\$7,790.00
0018	4011109 Dr Marker Post	2	Ea	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
0019	5010033 HMA, 13A	1,110	Ton	\$111.00	\$123,210.00	\$98.70	\$109,557.00	\$187.50	\$208,125.00
0020	5010061 HMA Approach	182	Ton	\$161.00	\$29,302.00	\$115.55	\$21,030.10	\$286.46	\$52,135.72
0021	5017011 _ HMA Residential Approach, Special	24	Syd	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$68.45	\$1,642.80	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
0022	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	387	Ft	\$60.00	\$23,220.00	\$35.00	\$13,545.00	\$60.00	\$23,220.00
0023	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det GCRC	196	Ft	\$60.00	\$11,760.00	\$35.00	\$6,860.00	\$60.00	\$11,760.00
0024	8030010 Detectable Warning Surface	28	Ft	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00
0025	8030046 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	460	Sft	\$16.00	\$7,360.00	\$9.50	\$4,370.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
0026	8070095 Post, Mailbox	2	Ea	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
0027	8110042 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, White	80	Ft	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
0028	8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	40	Ft	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
0029	8110231 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	2,023	Ft	\$0.20	\$404.60	\$1.00	\$2,023.00	\$0.19	\$384.37
0030	8110232 Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	2,370	Ft	\$0.20	\$474.00	\$1.00	\$2,370.00	\$0.19	\$450.30
0031	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	4	Ea	\$94.00	\$376.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$95.00	\$380.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(6) Erie Construction, LLC		(7) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.		(8) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	4	Ea	\$3.75	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$20.00
0033	8120100	Dust Palliative, Applied	8	Ton	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
0034	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$73,200.00	\$73,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
0035	8120235	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White, Temp	100	Ft	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
0036	8120236	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	500	Ft	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
0037	8120252	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	100	Ea	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
0038	8120253	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	100	Ea	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
0039	8120310	Sign Cover	10	Ea	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
0040	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	114	Sft	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$3.00	\$342.00
0041	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	114	Sft	\$1.00	\$114.00	\$0.50	\$57.00	\$1.00	\$114.00
0042	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	50	Sft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.95	\$397.50	\$9.00	\$450.00
0043	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	50	Sft	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
0044	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0045	8167011	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	2,000	Syd	\$2.90	\$5,800.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$8.50	\$17,000.00
0046	8210001	Monument Box	1	Ea	\$750.40	\$750.40	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Erie Construction, LLC		(7) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.		(8) Cadillac Asphalt LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0047	8210010	1	Ea	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	Monument Preservation								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>					<b>\$528,785.00</b>		<b>\$631,716.40</b>		<b>\$803,056.39</b>